- PE’I'!T!&N FOR ZONING VA.{[ANCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND :

J DESCRIPTION OF STRATAKIS SHOPPING CENTER reversely on the first line of the deed dated March 29, 1972 from William &
g 2 RRESPONDENCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT BEGUI.HTIONS_} s,u/& 7 INTER-OFICE CoOl Fishpaw, Sr. et ux ta Janes G. Stratakis et al and recorded among the afore-
4 5.82 ACRES OF LAND rentioned Land Recerds in Liber 5258 folia 767 (15) South 75° 14" East 75.00
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CO January 39, 1774
GEORGIA STRJ\TAKIS KATHE]IINESTRAE ES and 10._5. Eric g is Date. i AT
1 or we,. JANES . _legal owner...of the i i Buiimass

feet, thence leaving Church Lane and binding reversely on the fourth line of

the last above mentioned deed (16) South 13° 5h* West 138.82 feot, thence
County and which is described in the description and plat altached hereto and made a part hereod,

William D. Framm, Director of Plonning Beginaing for the same at a point on the west side of York Road,

66 feet widz, at the rorthernmost corner of that parcel of land conveyed to
e Patition #74-160-A Location: ::ﬂ&n:':h:n;:rdwﬁm Hardee's food Systems, Inc. by deed recorded in Baltirare County in Liver
0.7.6. 5142 falia 635, said point of beginning being desigrated as nunber
'3 0n a plat entitled: “Subdivision Plat, Stratakis Property Shepping Contert
dated July 1h, 1971 and recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore Ceunty
i — in Plat Book 0.T.6. 35 folio 69 and running thence binding on the outline of
Pafitionsr = Jamas, C..:Steatokis said plat the four following courses, wizi (1) South 71° 27° 54" West 200.00

Teaving the eutline of sald tract and binding on the outlines of the above
mentioned plat the six following courses, wiz: f17) Seuth 83° 33" 52" Fast
ition for a Variance from Section_238.2
hereby peti 55-92 foet, (18) Worth 6% 07° 43" Fast 38.27 feat, (13) Merth 75° 121 43

East 70.18 feer, (20) South 14* 43

REQUIRED - O FEET REQUESTED)

Petition for Variance from ihe Zu-"ng Reguiations of Baltimore Cousty lo permit side und o Sy s ettt e
rear yards of zero feet instead of the required 30 faet.

12' 43" East 68.78 feet to the west side of said York Road, 66 feet wide,

thence binding oo the west side of said York Road, (22} South 1B 32' 06"
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the hnlng Law of Baltimore County; for the

East 123.55 fect to the nlace of besinming.
Bth Distriet feet, (2) South 1B° 32' 06" East 131.00 feer, (3) Karth 71% 27' GK" East 100.00 Centaining 5.88 acres of land more or less.
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty} e - Sanvary 30, 1974 at 1100 A M. feet, and (h) South 18" 32' 06" East 67.59 feet, thence continulng the same Susject to the drainage and utility eesements, the 5 foot widening
A. OWNEK SUFFERS A HARDSHIP BECAUSE LAND CANNOT BE USED FOR BUILDING HEANING, Wedmedsy, January 35, ’ course and binding on part of the third line of that pareel of land described ! strin along Church Lane and o 7 foot widening strip along York Road, all as
PURPOSES AS ZONED. SET BACK LINES CONSUME ENTIRE AREA. The taff of i Office of Planning ! Zoning has reviewed the subject pelition and has ]

in a deed dated Movenber 3, 1966 from Merbert C. Cupit et ux to Robert Carrel
and recorded arong the Land Pecords of B,

B. A PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY EXISTS IN LOCATING THE PROPOSED BUILDING ELSE-
WHERE ON THE PROPERTY IN THAT IT WOULD BC NECESSARY TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED PARK-

shown on the above mentioned Subsivisi
the following comments 1o offs

©n Plat of Stratakis Property Shopping
imore County in Liber 0.7.C. 4692 | Centar.

The proposed office building does not have 4 . d relationship with the existing . follo 412 as now surveyed (5) South 18* 32' 06" Eaut 18.66 feet to the end of ' Subject also to en casement, A feot wide the south side of which
ING SPACES BELOV THE MINIMUW, THE SPACE TO BE UTILIZED BY THE PROPOSED BLILDIG shopping center. le'lﬂ"::'r ""P:"‘I"";"‘" ‘m’]m‘;’;‘" fo ":.""""::h said third line and to intersect the sccond line of that parcel of land dese binds along the firtt line in the above description and entending west 10 feet
1 in having vehicles being par veway betwee e : ;
COULD PROVIDE ONLY LIMITED PARKING BECAUSE OF ITS SHAPE, AND WOULD NOT REPLACE mlr:;n:::):::;:m 'Mn"::ﬂ,‘ﬁm“dqwm““_m iy cribed in 2 deed dated Septenber 30, 196h fron John €. Logan et wr to Palph £. e
THE HUKBER LOST BY LOCATING THE BUILDING AT ANOTHER LOCATION ON THE PROPERTY.

Ensor and Jares A. Dixon anc recorded among the Land Pecords of Baltirore

A/" ") County in Lib

BEING 11 that real property described in o Deed dated June 13, 1969
Grarting the variance would not be injurious to the public hcallh.
safety and general welfare of the community.

and recorded among the Land Pecards of Baltimore County in Liber 0.7.G. Ho.

R.R.C. 4369 folio 429, thence bindirg on part of said second

and all of the third line in said last mentioned deed as now surveyed the two 5002, foliv 501, from Kirsh Tailars, Inc. unte the Grantors herein,
See attached description o 350 EL
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zonine Regulations. Tomm, Director of Planning following courses viz: (6) South 79° 36' 54" West 18.18 feet and (7) Hortr | BEING ALSO all that real property described in a Deed dated Septesber .,
i I, or :;.Immhw:;t;:m n&nr;vnl;h?!ﬁm:. ms &-h;w-ﬂhlili:: 18° 32° 06" Vest 21.21 feet to intersect the Seuth B7° 23 01" West 145.85 fout H 1369 and recarded a5 aforesaid in Liber 0.T.G. Wo. 5032, folio 283 from Bennett
are ul tions. restrictions
S I wr.‘a mu'll:!w e g Law For Bal Tine un the above mentioned recorded plat, thence hinding =n the out!ins of
P

F. Bussey and Ella M. Bussey, kit wife, unto the Grantors hersin.

County.
s A ’11/«,@
A

S
T m(,f"'v”—iﬂ

gans (Lo lganies,
7

said recorded piat the two follawing courses viz: (B) Sourh B7° 23 41" West
127.17 feet and (9) Scuth 18" 32' 06" East 100.00 feet to the center 1ine of
an existing 20 foot Right-0f-

BEING ALSO all that real oroperty described in a Deed dated March 23,
1972 and recorded as aforesaid in Liber 5258 folin

cianiall &

767 from Bennett F, Bussey
Way, thence in the center line of said existing | and E11a M. Bussey, his wife, unto the Grartors herein.
20 foot Right-0f-Way the three following courses, viz: (10) South 87° 23' oI"
Mest 256.55 feet, (11) South B1° 58' 56" West 64.92 feet, an¢ (12) South 71°
08" 01" Wost 138.60 feet, thence leaving said Kight-0f-way (1) North 0° 12
10" West 624.78 feat to the south side of Chureh Lane,

Address__ 718 York Road

Towson, Md,

W29

85 feer wide, thence
binding on the south side of said Church Lane, (14) South B3° 09

WA
ety

East
309-12 feet, thence continuing on the south side of Church Lane and binding

= g o Edwardc,

D A AilMess bl Rosley Avenve.
Towsaon, Md. 21204
‘ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this........ 208 ... day

i

- 197 3_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-

County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
cnmnmhm of Baltimore County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Balimore

11:00
Coulty, on 197 b g 22200

o'clock

Zoning Commissioner of Bailimore County.

taver) 1

s | g . Sargl ' n, fTrans; 4 e
o sermara 12 Eams
Bepartment Gf Publte Works S Hiaeapkammarangn pamsraind
COUNTY OFFICE BUILBING
TOWSON, MARYTLAND 21204 bec. 5, 1973
Burea of Engincering
January 8, 1974 e Decenter 28, 1973
sric 04 sensa ’!’- perty .5.*\--; James 04 %
sa Lo tratakie,
Edward C. Cwuha’r.Jt- + ESq. Fo'. iseioner
Re: Ttem 10 n
Edward C. Cu\nhthr- JESy |’ Page 2 Mr. S. Erie DiYenna
614 Bosley Avel A January 8, 1974 Zoning Comrdssioner
Toiuon: Faryiand 21208 Hilivat County Cffice Building
ition B Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Variance Fetit: )
ATT) Mre sohn J. ~illon
ten 101 " e . Re: Item #101 (1973-157h) ATTH: Mr. John J.
Sz €, & Cevrata Stratakis, buizain shere S roer Property Owner: Jamss 0. % Gecrgla Stratskls, tnthorine
fatherine Strokos & Mary 5 azc re a cady b 4 ;
e omkos < Paciticners. # advertised and ting, and thus is 475 of Tork pa,, SEFECES ! Yary Ariocaioa
" too late r.o add this Variance, I rccommend that the Ecating Zoning 0
& s petitioner connect the proposed building and the el i R ———
pear M. sexatate: Lura acith, & cofbimous roof 1nd yard setback of O feet instead of the required 30 feet
o e relogin ERAMAE.NOULY overptme. tho Nou of Acres: 5.88 District: Eth
The Zoning hdvisory Committes g 1 ouges - A .
bove referenced a Variance. In vent I am e
e L o da on o site £icld Jnspection site plan indicating this prior U T
potiiaan 2o ents are a result .
oE b Teyiom B J‘]::f‘fg‘”“)‘;"‘,'m - Thila petition 15 acoepted for Fiking on the date The following comments sre furnished in regard to the plst submitted to thiz office iz mccoptabls b
of thix revior an e 5 of ths onolosed filing cechiticue 198 i SIE heering for review by the Zoning Advisory Conmittee in connection ith the subject item. frontape
nts are not intonded to indieate date and time, which will be 5 né ‘t- * are 0. Piph)
These commente arc aat Lnten nor rore than 90 days after s on the filing Genarals {1g-tralile comt on this BECHLo
the nppm‘:ia‘w‘:; at pite certificate, will be forwarded to yo the near Séndrdls The 1972 aversge oxtly crattic comt on tnis section
ey :‘f\:ﬁ“z"; with © utiira, Baltizore County highway and utility recuirements sre existing or a8 secured by Hoad 1z 18,000 wohicles.
ﬁ}:’.’f ?h t may have a bearing on this case. Vogh truly gours Fublic Worka Agreement 761010, executed in conmection with the St=atakis Property
s file a wrikten reco 2 3, rorsire Contrs
Dircctor of Planning may el i
i ¢ r with recommendations ;
EL s 2"0F the requested zering. / / J, : /,7. i Howsver, rrovisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indlcsted
BE RN Vadl o e on the sutmitted plan. The indicated location of the presosed building somprises the Vot FESET S
The subject lorated on the é?lmri;’ DILLON, 3R, parking spaces, drivewsy and part of a private dreinage system.
e subic hairman,
e e bt Zening Advi In mecordance with the drainage policy, the Developer is responsible for the total e, o GG
P “A??l ur E‘m’:s" i The pachboobas the property to be developed to a miitable outfsll, Storm drein i-pmnnm.- w1 €
thi Chiee a1l s age on York JaDJr. 13D
f the frontage on
owns only a small portlcm o

abuts sevaral r conm:reial

e required In connecticn with any grading or building pemmit application.
Foad and his proport

Jo Eu eyers
1 ern, t-food carryout, and Enclosure The plan mist be revised to show the existing and proposed utilitdes, driveway srea,
Nttt ; . _ parking spaces, curbing, driinsge channel and Fipes, ate. in connaction uith the speclfis
two profe: g c¢c: John E. Wolf & Associates, Inc. area of the proposed uilding.
is prop scd to be A 401 wWashington Avenuc

% L:‘r‘"{; L wmﬂf; b s Towson, Maryland 21204 Very truly you

It eve < s
sropertics. . : ¢
w‘ith & 1‘@30L,qume foot building for offices. s - 3
1 Chicf, Bureau of Engineering
wing this petition for comments, .
usu.li‘,,';";ﬁ“ 33 feet cxits between the proposed DS TR es

ee: G, Reler/ H. Shalowits

51 Tax Map




)
YniPhtaad.of the. raquired 20 feet shonld be granted.
3
L
LRk
[§ S —
E Deputy re
15 GRDERED by the/Zoning Commisianer of Baltimore County this .. 3.
& |
_\3\u P T T.U Y . 197 4_, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

& ~
~
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hesriag on the above petition

and it appearing thal by reason of the following: the ti and evid,

_at the hearing substantiated the Petitioners contention that the irrogulars shape

and extremely steep topography of the property created hardship and difficulty

_n, with the setback requirements; The Variance as requested would

permit thy d building walls o act as,

walls, and as such,

would bénefit the health, safety and general welfare of the a rea---.

"Y Tharel a

tq permit side and rear yard setbacks of zero feet

is granted, from and after the date of this order, subject 1o the a
tan by the Seate Highway Adminl‘:‘trlﬂon,%uplx]'bnnnl of Py
:n.ha ‘Office of Planning and 7 uninj

nz'
Pursuant to the advertisement, poating of prope:ty and public bearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reasan of.

roval of & site
c Works anc.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

11

January 11, 1974

|
|
|
|

Bdward C. Covahsy,Jz., Esg.
614 Boslsy Avanus
‘Towson,

ol , Maryland 21204 .
. James G. & Georgia Stratakis
: _Katherine Strakes & Mary Anto "
RE} stitioners
Item g1

‘ variance Pstition
Pear Mr. Covahey:

I am in receipt of additional or revised
comments from the enclosed Zonirg Advisory
Comnittee member(s) with re;
petition. Please read and add
to those previcusly sent te you. Should revised
site plans be required as a result of these- —
compents, please endoavor to have them filed
prior to the hearinj.

/ A 7
Lo & Aellon 2)
~7JOMN J. DILLON,JR., Chairman
/" toning Advisory Committee
.

33p3z. 13D
(Enclosure(s)
cc: John Z. Wolf & Associates, Inc.

| 401 Washington Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

R

I

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Buasue J. Cuwvons. PE Wi T. Meuzen

December 21, 1973
Mr. S, Eric Dikenna
Zoning Commissloner
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 101 - ZAC - November 27, 1973
Property Owner: James G. & Georgia Stratakis,

Katherine Strakes, & Mary Antonakos
York Road south of Church Lane

Variance to permit side & rear yard setback

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The requested variances to side and rear yards are not anticipated to
cause any major traffic problems. The driveway between the laundermat and the
proposed bui lding must be kept clear of parking at all times.

Very truly yours,

" Ak e

Hichael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc

HSF:alc

-~

WiLLIAM D. FROMM
oimecten

5 ERIC OINENNA
romng co

Jonuary 11, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna: Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna
Commants on Item 101, Zoning Advisory Commitita Mesting, November 27, 1973, are as follows:

Proparty Owner: Jomes G. & Georgia Stratakis, Katherine Strakes, & Mary Antonokes

Location: W/S of York Road, S of Church Lane

Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance fo permit a side yard and rear yard satback of zero {0) feet
imstead of the required tirhty (30) feet,

No. of Acrex: 5.88

Distict 8th

The three parking spaces, located in the driveway. batween the proposad bullding and the existing
building, should be removed because they create trafilc congestion and  potential hazard.

Vary truly yours,

G L M»-Lbf

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist Il
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

OFFICE OF PLANNING
105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
anga cooe 301

AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

FLANNING 4383311 ZONING 4se3im

9
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: November 27, 1973
Mr. S. Eric Dilienna
Zaoning Cormissioner
County Office Building
Towsan, Marylard 2120l

Z.A.C. Meeting vem

et Tten 97 A.C. Meoting of: Movember 27, 1973
Proparty Ouner: James 0. & Geo:

. Locations

rgia Stratakis, Katherine Strakes & Mary Antonako.
W/S of York Rd., S. Churck Lane 3
Present Zoning: B.R. Hdr =
Proposed

Zoudng: Variance to permit a side yard and rear yard
feat instead of the required thirty (Jﬂ)y:uat:e"“l S ()

District: Gth
No. Acres: 5.88

Dear Mr. DiNennai

lio bearing on student population.

Very truly 'S,

W. Nick Petrovich
Field Representative

~ TH-t1kc A

th
i B

ey e % g
Tested for AR A s
petitioner: 1 V3. .T.I.'i.!:_IH,,.L..+

K.

Location of property:. = ,..V)IER
Location of Signs. Sihe oF  IRef
Remarks: ...------e=ss-o=semes
Posted by = Kigmas

‘Signature

——Baurmore County, MAKYLAND

December 6, 1973

Mr. S. Erle DiNenna, Zonin,

» g Commissi.
Offfce of Planning and Zoning T
Councy Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Gomments T 97,
Novesber 27, 1573, are as foliouss "3 VIOV Commirtas Meecin;

Property Ouner: James & Georgis Stratakis, Katherine
trakes and Mary Antonakos
Location: W/S York Rd.

Present Zoning: B.R.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to
Pcrmit a side and rear
yard setback of 0' instead of '
Ko. Acres 5.88 SIS ESAESY
District: 8

+ § of Church Lane

Since mecropolimn w.
Sedteh Binheg 1y ooray ater and sewe

rare
4 ot available,

Very truly yours,

<

( L,
A O,
N ~
- Devlin, Director
'F ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

on;
BUREAU 0

HVB:mns

-l;liNCTION

Desoriptions checked and
outline piotted on map

Petition number added 0
outline

Denied

-
Granted by
zc, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans: v
? cescription_Yes
Revieved by: FZ :% — Change in outliae OT (rsCEP __No
previous case: g0~/ 2= B

T —

DepartMENT oF HEALTH—

DOMALD 1. ROOP, MO, MPH.
amUTY TATE Ak coumry mesLe srricen
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